TR

P TR N R N

THE ST. PAUT, DAILY GLO®P, SATURDAY MORNING. MARCH 19, 1887.—SIXTEEN-PAGES:

*

: 13

3

fully report that said improvement is neces-
sary and proper; that the estimated expense
thereof 1s 812,000; that real estate to be as-
sessed therefor can be found benelited to
the extent of the damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby:
that said improvement is not asked for by a
petition of a majority of the owners of the
Property to be assessed therefor, but we
herewith send a plan or profile of said im-
Provement and an order for your adoption,
If you desire us to make the improvement.
Yeas 4, nays 0.
R. L. GormaN, President.

W.F.Erwix, Clerk Board of Public Works.

Mareh 14, 1887,

Adopted. (See order to Board of Public
Works.)

Also—
Beeeh Street Opening—
To the Common Council of the City of St.

Paul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order
of the Common Council, approved Aug. 19,
1880, relative to the opening, widening and
extension of Beech street, from Eunglish
street to east city limits, and having in-
vestigated the proposed improvement, re-
spectfully report taat said improvement is
necessary and proper, from English street to
Boek: that the estimated expense thereof is
§3,250: that real estate to be assessed there-
Tore can be found benetited to the extent of
the damages, costs and expenses necessary
1o be incurred thereby; that said improve-
ment is not asked for by a petition of a
majority of the owners of property to be
assessed therefor, but we herewith send a
plan or profile of said improvement and an
order for your adoption, if vou desire us to
make the improvement. Yeas 4. nays 0.

R. L. GorMAN, President,

W. . Erwix, Clerk Board Public Works.

Mareh 14, 1887,

Adopted. (See order to Board of Publie
Works).

Also,
Third Street Opening—
To the Common Couneil of the City of St.

Paul:

The Board of Publie Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order
el the Common Couneil approved Aug. 19,
1886, relative to the opening, widening and
extension of Third street, from English
street to east city limits, and having inves-
tizated the vroposed improvement. respect-
Tully report that said improvement is nec-
essary and proper, from the west line of
Luglish street to Bocek street (produced
south): that the estimated expense thereof
is S6.500: thatreal estate to be assessed
therefor can be found venefited to the ex-
tent of the damages, costs and expenses
necessary to be ineurred thereby; that said
improvement is not asked for by a petition
of a majority of the owners of property to
be assessed therefor, but we herewith send
a plan or profile of said improvement, and
an order tor your adoption, if you desire us
to make the improvement. Yeas 4, nays 0.

R. L. GorMAN, President.
W. F. Erwix, Clerk Board of Public Works.

March 14, 1887.

Adopted. (See order to Board of Publie
Works).

Also,

Condemnation for Park—

The Board report adverse to condemning
lots 13, 14 and 15, block 68, Dayton &
1rvine's addition, for a publie park, as prop-
erty cannot be found benefited.

Alderman of Distriet.

Also,

Conway Street Change of Grade—

The Board report adverse to a change of
grade on said street, for the reason that a
peiter grade cannot be established, ete. |

Alderman of the District.

Also,

Sewer on John Street—

The Board report adverse thereto.

Alderman of the Distriet.

Also,
Bradley Street Opening—

The Board report adverse to openmyg
said street from North street to the inter-
section of Collins and Bedford streets. un-
til asked for by a petition of a majority of
the property owners.

Alderman of the Distriet,

Also,
Gates Avenue Extension—
The Board report adverse thereto.
Alderman of the District.
Also,
Jenks Street Opening—

The Board report that said street has
been opened by dedieation.

Alderman of the Distriet.

Also,
Bond of Clerk—

The Board transmits bond of W. F.
Erwin as Clerk of the Board of Public
Works «in the sum of $1,000, with E. P.
Basstord and W. A. Somers as sureties,
accompanied by oath of office.

Ways and Means.

Also,
Official Bond of Engineer—

The Board transmits said bond accom-
panied by oath of offlice; bond is in the
sum of 35.000, with Theodore L. Schur-
meier aud William Rhodes as sureties.

Ways and Meauns.

Also,

Compensation for Assistant Engineer—

To the Honorable the President and Com-
mwon Couneil of the City of St. Paul:
GENTLEMEN: The Board of Publie

Works respectfully recommuend that your

honorable body grant the First Assistant

Engineer an allowance of five hundred dol-

fars (3500) for use of horse and buggy in

his official capacity for the ensuing year,

beginning March 8, 1887.

R. L. GormAaN, President.

Official:

W.F. Erwix, Clerk Board of Public Works.
Mareh 14, 1887.

Adopted by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor.
Petsch, Cuilen, Ryan, Weber, KXenny
Kain, Long, Mr. President—11.

;\l.\'{).

Grading Street Next to Mississippi River—

To the Honorable. the President and Com-
mon Couneil of the City of St. Paul:
GENTLEMEN: The Board of Public

Works herewith respectfully transmit a re-

port from the City Engineer in the matter

of grading a ‘‘street lying next to the Mis-
sissippi rivor to a width of sixty-six feet,
from Chestnut street to James street.”

In consideration cf the facts stated in said

Engineer’s report, said Board respectfully

request that they be allowed to so amend

their report dated Deec. 20, 1886, as to

recommend the grading of said street to a

roadway of a width of thirty-three feet, and

that you pass anew final order to that end,

which is herewith submitted. Yeas 35,

nays 0.

Wirriaym BARRETT, President.

Dfficial:

R.L.GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.

March 1, 1887.

Adopted—Yeas 11.
of Public Works. )

Also,

Magnolia Street Grading—

To the Honorable, the President and Com-
mon Council of the City of St. Paul:
GENTLEMEN: The Board of Public

Works herewith respectfully return your

order, approved Nov. 17, 1886, in the

matter of the proposed grading of Mag-
nolia street, from Mississippi stieet to

Forest street, with the request that said

order be annulled, and that your Honorable

Body pass anew preliminary order for the

grading of said Magnolia street, from Mis-

sissippl street to Earl street. A proper
order is herewith submitted for your adop-
tion. R. L. GorMmAN, President.

Official:

W. F. Erwiy, Clerk Board Public Works.
Mareh 14, 1887.

Alderman of the District—

Also,

York Street Grading—

To the Honorable the President and Com-
mon Council. City of St. Paul:
GENTLEMEN: The Board of Publie

Works herewith respectfully return vour

order approved Nov.17, 1886, in the matter

of the proposed grading of York street,
from Edgerton street to Forest street, with
the request that said order be annulled, and
with the further request that your bonor-
able body pass a new preliminary order for
the grading of said York steeet, from For-
est street to  Mississippi  street. A proper
order is herewith subinitted for your adop-
tion. R. L. GorymAN, President.

icial:

0%‘% Erwix, Clerk Board Public Works.
Mareh 14, 1887,

Alderman of the District.

Also,

alaries of Clerks—

%‘ol the Honorable, the President and Com-
mon Couneil, City of St. Paul:
GENTLEMEN: Your attention is respect-

fully invited to the following resolution

(See order to Board

adopted by the Board of Public Works, to-
wit:

Resolved, That the Clerk of this Board is
hereby authorized to employ assistants for
the ensuing year, comwmencing March 7,
1887, at the following eompensation, to-
wit:

Per Month.

A. W. Mortensen, Deputy......oou.... $125 00
W. H. Farnham, Abstract Clerk....... 83§ 33
Robert Erwin, Condemnation an
vertisement Clerk........
D C Jones, Recording Clerk
F. M. Pleins, Recording Cle . 50 00
/i o2 ST T TR T U St S e R 50 00

All of which is respectfully submitted for
your coneurrence.

R. L. GoryAN, President.

83 33
50 00

Ofticial:
W. F. Erwin, Clerk Board Public Works.
Approved by the following vote:
Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O'Connor.

Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny,
Kain, Long, Mr. President—11.
Also,

Appointment of Deputy Clerk—

To the Board of Public Works of the City
of St. Paul.

GENTLEMEN: In accordance with au-
thority granted by vour honorable body, I
have this day appointed A. W. Mortensen
Deputy Clerk of the Board ot Public Works.
Respeetfully submitted,

W.F. Erwiy, Clerk Board Public Works.

Approved by order of the Board of Public
Works.

R. L. GoryMAN, President.

March 14, 1887.

Approved—Yeas 11.

Also,

Salary of Clerk of Board—

To the Honorable the President and Com-
mon Couneil of the City of St. Paul.
GeENTLEMEN: The Board of Publie

Works have this day fixed the salary of the

Clerk of said Board at $1.800 for the eusu-

ing year, to date from the 7th day of March.

1887, and respectfully submit the same for

your concurrence.

R. L. GorMmAN, President.

Official:

W. F. ErwiN, Clerk Board Public Works.

Mavrch 12, 1887.

Approved and concurred in by the follow-
ing vote:

Yeas—Ald: Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan. Weber, Kenny,Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.

Also,

Rondo Street Grading—

The Board report adverse thereto at this
time,

Alderman of the district.

Also,

Slopes on Winifred and Colorado Streets—
The Board returns the order therefor,

it being indefinite as to limits.

Alderman of the district.

Also,

Philip Peteler’s Petition—

The Board reports adverse to praver of
petitioner.

Adopted.

Also,

State Street Grading and Bridging—

The Board reports adverse thereto at this
time.

Alderman of the district.

Also,

South Robert Street Grading—

The Board reports adverse thereto at this
time.

Alderman of the district.

Also.

City Engineer’s Report February, 1887—
The Board transwits said report.
Committee on Streets.

.'\Jbﬂ,

Salaries of Engineers—

The Board transmits the following from
the City Engineer, with its approval.

To the Board ot Public Works:
GENTLEMEN: 1 herewith present the

names of the employes of my department

and would recommend the following salar-

"ies be increased:

Per Month
George L. Wilson, two assistant euogi-

T Y A AR S L i I $166 66
A. Munster,assistant engineer(bridges) 130 00
J.ayden, Qlerk . oo S oot s e acer s ... 100 00

Also that assistant engineers. transit men.
levelers, rodmen, ehainmen and clerks be
continued at the present rates. Respect-
fully submitted, L. W. RuxpLETT,

Engineer of the Board of Public Works.

March 14, 1887,

Approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Coniey. Dowlan. O’Connor,
Petseh, Cullen, Ryan. Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.

Also,

Concord Street Opening. Ete.—

To the Honorable the President and Com-
mon Council of the City of St. Paul:
GENTLEMEN: The Board of Publie

Works respectfully recommend that you

annul all proceedings in the matter of open-

ing and widening Concord street, from State
street to Baneroft street, for the following
reasons, viz: The Board.when considering
the matter of the necessity and propriety of
said improvement, were informed that the
owners of property from whom the land was
to be taken, were willing to have the benefits
and damages equal, and only receive dam-
ages for the improvements to be effected.

But said owners now appear before the

Board and claim damages for the land as

well, and under those circumstances the

Board cannot find property benefited to the

extent of the damages to be incurred.

Ofticial: R. L. GoryAXN, President.
W. F. Erwin, Clerk Board Public Works.
March 14, 1887. .
Alderman of the Distriet.

Also,
Robert Street Paving Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
S. P. Folsom, Jr., the contract for paving
Robert street, from Seventh street to north
line University avenue, with eedar blocks and
curbing with gramte, he being the lowest re-
liable and responsible bidder therefor;
amount of bid, $19,590: bond in the sum of
$6.000, with S. P. Folsomn and William F.
Davidson as sureties.

Also,
Glencoe Street Grading Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
Joel T. Million the contract for grading
Glencoe street. from Mississippi to Colum-
bia streets. he being the lowest reliable and
responsible bidder therefor; amount of bid,
$993; bond in the sum of $240, with John
Dale and Louis A. Baumgardner as sure-
ties.

Also,
Seiby Avenue Grading Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
Patrick Doherty the contract for the con-
struction of a sewer on Selby avenue, from
Nina avenue to Farrington avenue, and on
Selby avenue, from Mackubin street to a
point 300 feet west, he being the lowest
reliable and responsible bidder therefor;
amount of bid $819, bond in the sum of
$200, with James Cleary and H. Lauer as
sureties.

Also,
Canton and Other Streets’ Grading Con-
tract—

The Buard reports that it has awarded
W. J. Murnane the contract for grading
Canton street, from Logaa street to Otto
avenue; Logan street, from Seventh to Bay
streets: and Steward avenue, from Otto ave-
nue to Tuscarora street, he being thelowest
reliable and responsible bidder therefor;
amount of bid $7,790.65, bond in the sum
of $1,600, with William Banholzer and R.
W. Bell as sureties.

Also
Sixth Street Paving Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded S.
P. Folsom, Jr., the contract for paving
Sixth street, from Wabasha street to the
northwesterly line of Oak street. and from
the southeasterly line of College avenue

to the southeasterly line of Sum-
mit  avenue. with  cedar blocks,
he being the lowest reliable and

responsible bidder therefor; amount of bid,
$19,000; bond in the sum of $5,000, with
3. P. Folsom and William F. Davidson as
sureties.

Also,
Rosabel Street Paving Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded S.
P. Folsom, Jr., the contract for paving
Rosabel street, from the Union depot
grounds to Eighth street. with cedar blocks,
he being the lowest reliable and responsible
bidder therefor: amount of bid, $11.550:
bond in the sum of §5,000, with S. P.
Folsom and Williamm F. Davidson as sure-
ties.

Also,
Sewer on Hill Street—

The Board reports that it has awarded
James Hansen the econtract for the con-
struction of a sewer on Hill street, from
Third to Washington streets, he being the
lowest reliable and responsible bidder there-
for; amount of bid, $695; bond in the sum

of $200, with John E. O’Brien and N. C.
Johnson as sureties.

Also,
Minnesota Street Sewer Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
Patrick Doherty the contract for the con-
struction of a sewer on Minnesota street,
from Twelfth street to Summit avenue, he
being the lowest reliable and responsible
bidder therefor: amount of bid, $337; bond
in the sum of $100, with James Cleary and
H. Lauer as sureties.

A ISO,
Eighth Street ’'aving Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded J.
H. Fielding the contract for the paving of
Eighth street, from Locust street to Wa-
basha street, he being the lowest reliable
and responsible bidder therefor; amount of
bid, $25,300: bond in the sum of $35,500,
with Thomas Brennan and J. G. Donnelly
as sureties.

;\ISO,
Dakota Avenue and Plato Streets Sewer

Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
William Stockton and John Lindquist the
contract for the construction of a sewer on
Dakota avenue, from the southeasterly end
of the Wabasha street bridge to Congress

street, and on Plato avenue, from Starkey |

street to Dakota avenue. they being the
lowest reliable and responsible bidders
therefor; amount of d, $10,700; bond in
the sun of $2,200, with Lorenz Mitsch and
Henry Scharffbillig as sureties.

Also
Cedar Street Sewer Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
Patrick Doherty the contract for
the construction of a sewer on Ce-

dar street, from Fourth to Fifth streets,
and from Fifth to Seventh streets, he being
the lowest reliable and responsible bidder
therefor.  Awmount of bid, $1,497; bond in
the sum of $300, with James Cleary and
H. Lauer as sureties.
Also

Goodrich Avenue Sewer Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
William Stockton and John Lindquist the
contract for the construction of a sewer on
Goodrich avenue, trom St. Albans street to
a point 500 feet east of Dale street, they
being the lowest reliable and responsible
bidders therefor; amount of bid $2,100;
bond in the sum of €500, with Lorenz
Mitsch and Heory Scharffbillig as sure-
ties.

Also
Wacouta Street Paving Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
J. H. Fielding the contract for the paving
of Wacouta street, from the Union depot
grounds to Ninth street, he being the lowest
rel'able aud responsible bidder therefor;
amount of bid, $14,400, bond in the sum
of $£3,100, with Thomas Brennan and J.
G. Donnelly as sureties.

Also,
James Street Grading Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
Patrick I. Thornton the contract for the
grading of James street, from Victoria
street to Western avenue, he being the low-
est reliable and responsible bidder therefor:
amount of bid, $12,895. bond in the sum of
83,000, with La Fayette Shaw and William
IL. Marshall as sureties.

Also,
Minnesota Street Paving Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded S.
P. Folsom, Jr., the contract for the paving
of Minnesota street, from Second street to
the north line of Eighth street, he being the
lowest reliable and responsible bidder there-
for; amount of bid, $11,560, bond in the
sum of 55,000, with S. P. Folsom and
William F. Davidson as sureties.

Also,
Farrington Avenne Sewer Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
William J. Preston the contract for the
construction of a sewer on Farrington ave-
nue, from Selby to Nelson avenue, he being
the lowest reliable and respounsible bidder
therefor, amount of bid $954, bond in the
sum of $190.80, with Maurice Lyons and
Patrick Keigher as sureties.

Also,
Sixth Street Sewer Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
Samuel White and Walter Adams the con-
tract for the construction of a sewer on
Sixth street, from Oak street to Summit
avenue, they being the lowest reliable and
responsible bidders therefor. amount of bid
51,620, bond in the sum of $400, with John
Wagener and Henry A. Schneider as sure-
ties.

Also,
Arundel Street Grading Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
Beyer & Lux the contract for grading
Arundel

street, from Carroll to Min-
nehaha street, they being the
lowest reliable ‘and responsible

bidders therefor; amount of bill, $7,191.75;
bond in the sum of $1.450, with William
Bickel and O. E. Holman as sureties.

Also,
Sherman Street Sewer Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
Patrick Doherty the contract for the con-
struction of a sewer on Sherman streef,
from Pleasant avenue to Oak street, he be-
ing the lowest reliable and responsible bid-
der therefor; amount of bid, $433; bond in
the sum of $200. with James Cleary and H.
Lauer as sureties.

Also, :
Von Minden Street Sewer Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
Hans Hansen the contract for the con-
struction of a sewer on Von Minden street,
from Dousman street to Western avenue,
he being the lowest reliable and responsible
bidder therefor; amount of bid, $1.585;
bond in the sum of $400, with Rasmus
Hansen and Therkeld Wilson as sureties.

Also,
Eightli Street Sewer Contract—

The Board reports that it has awarded
Patrick Doherty the contract for the
construction of a sewer on Eighth street,
from Temperances to Wabasha street, he
being the lowest reliable and responsible
bidder therefor; amount of bid 32,353, bond
in the sumn of $600, with James Cleary and
H. Lauer as sureties.

Also,
Carroll Street Sewer Contract—

I'he Board reports that it has awarded
Patrick Doherty the contract for the con-
struetion of a sewer on Carroll street, from
Western avenue to Rice street, he being the
lowest reliable and responsible bidder there-
for: amount of bid $5,143, bond in the sum
ot $1,200, with James Cleary and H. Lauer
as sureties.

Also,
Cedar Street Paving Contract—

The Board report that it has awarded S.
P. Folsom, Jr., the contract for paving
Cedar street. from Second street to the
north line of Eighth street, with Cedar
blocks, he being thie lowest reliable and
responsible bidder therefor; amout of bid
$12,200, bond in the sum of 35,000,
with S. P. Folsom and William F. Dayid-
son as sureties.

Also,

L]
Western Avenue Paving Contract—

‘T'o the Honorable, The President and Com- |.

mon Council, City of St. Paul:

GENTLEMEN: Pursuant to your order
approved Jan. 22, 1887, the Board of Pub-
lic Works advertised for and received bids
for the paving of Western avenue, from
Summit avenue to Laurel avenue, with
asphalt (32 feet wide) and curbing with
Keitle River sandstone, as follows, to-wit:

Warren-Scharf Asphalt Paving com-
pany. $11,620, jand guaranteeing said
pavement for the term of ten (10) years
from the completion of the work, and with
the further guarantee of ten (10) years
from the end of the first ten (10) vears im-
mediately succeeding the completion of the
work for the sum of eight (8) cents per
sguare yard ner year.

The Warren-Scharf Asphalt Paving com-
pany being the only bidder,” and said bid
being deemed reasonable and said com-
pany reliable and responsible, the said
Board have awarded said company the
contract, amd respectfully submit said
award for your approval. Yeas 4, nays 0.

R. L. GorMAN, President,
Official:

W. F. Erwin, Clerk Board Public Works.
March 8, 1887.

Also,

Holly Avenue Grading Contract—

To the Honorable the President and Com-
mon Council of the City of St. Panl:
GENTLEMEN: Pursuant to your order

approved Dec. 22, 1886, the Board of Pub-

lic Works advertised for and received bids
for the paving of Holly avenue, from

Western avenue to Dale street, with as-

phalt (32 feet wide) and curbing with gran-

ite, as follows, to-wit:

Warren-Scharf Asphalt Paving company,
$30,270, and guaranteeing said pavement
for the term of ten (10) years from the

)

| completion of the work, and with the further
| guarantee of ten (10) years from the end of
| the first ten (10) years immediately sue-
! ceeding the completion of the work for the
sum of eight (8) cents per square yard per
year.

The Warren-Scharf Asphalt Paying com-
| pany being the only bidders, and said bid
being deemed reasonable and said company
reliable and responsible, the said Board
have awarded said cowmpany the contract,
and respectfully submit sald award for
your approval. Yeas 4, nays 0.
| Official: R. L. GORMAN, President,
W. F. ErRwIN, Clerk Board Public Works.
March 8, 1887.

Also,

Portland Avenue Paving Contract—

To the Honorable the President and Com-
mon Couneil of the City of St. Paul;
GENTLEMEN: Pursuant to your order,

approved Dee. 10, 1886, the Board of Pub-

lic Works advertised for and received bids
for the paving of Portland avenue, fromn

Western avenue to Dale street, with asphalt

(34 feet wide) and curbing With granite as

follows, to-wit:

Warren-Scharf Asphalt Paving company,
$31,125, and guaranteeing said pavement
| for the term of ten (10) years from the com-
pletion of the work, and with the further
guarautee of ten (10) years from the end of
the first ten (10) years immediately succeed-
ing the completion of the work for the sum
ot eight (8) cents per square yard per y ear.

The Warren-Scharf Asphalt Paving com-
pany being the only bidder. and said bid
being deemed reasonable, and said com-
pany reliable and responsible, the sald
Board have awarded said company the con-
tract and respeetfully submit said award
for your approval. Yeas 4. nays 0.

R. L. GorMAN, President.

Official:

W. ¥. Erwiy, Clerk Board Public Works.
March 8, 1887.

Also,

Dayton Avenue Paving Contract—

To the Honorable, the President and Com-
mon Council of the City of St. Paul.
GENTLEMEN: Pursuant to your order

approved Dec. 10, 1886, the Board of Pub-

lic Works advertised for and received bids
for the paving of Dayton avenue, from the
western terminus of present pavement to

Miller street, with asphait (36 feet wide)

and curbing with granite, as follows, to-

wit: Warren-Seharf Asphalt Paving com-
pany, $79,400, and guaranteeing said pave-
ment for the term of ten (10) years from
the compietion of the work, and with the
further guarantee of ten (10) years from
the end of the first ten (10) years immmedi-
ately succeeding the completion of the work
for the sum of eight (8) eents per square
yvard per year. The Warren-Scharf As-
phalt Paving company being the only bid-
der, and said bid being deemed reasonable
and said company reliable and responsible,
the said Board have awarded said company
the contraet, and respectfully submit said
award for your approval. Yeas 4, nays 0.
R. L. GorMAN, President.

Official:

W. F. Erwix, Clerk Board Public Works.
Also,

Wooden Sidewalk Contract—

To the Honorable, the President and Com-
mon Council of the City of St. Paul:
GENTLEMEN: Pursuant to the provisions

of the city charter, the Board ot Public

Works advertised for and received bids for

such wooden sidewalks as may be ordered

constructed, relaid or repaired by the Com-
mon Council between the 1st day of April,

1887, and the 1st day of November, 1887,

as follows, to-wit:

l
|

Q% ® g 9
S 2 =
® =z W E 2
G el M
< - S 2 2] I =
S amE e O = 2
77} . o ~ = -
5 ® g B & @ | g Q z
s 2y - w = |
R oy e T = a
> > 91 ", & = 1 n -
. = = e s b
- - I~ - - -
G R S et
2|8
= 5 5 5 5 Gl weg e
2 8 a3 8 8 8 & | 000'T 32d zequing
| §
o o o o o 212 paus a1qno
W = = v w w| alied juewmjuug
S VL SRR e X °l @ | “WeJ0 uoHBABOXY
Ve =}
@' 81005 wouy
) g g g 2 | 3ad  ‘sy[emapis
FE &8 88 8 EJ U3poOM FULLBOY
g **pav4 o1quo aad
LI N Y S g__;'j ‘dgjlom UMW
=) ;o'\—:::_"x:f c—g o | ut piR[ 4Aauos
= o i Z |-8m 9[qqna Jog
. : o
iR S i R
o ® ® v a == ‘p1q
8 &5 5 & Jo junome (w30,
3 Bos 2els
*spief 2[qno ,g= = >
00¢ ‘figosew  QIqqnyy 2 @ E‘ g
"33 jBaulj 090'3.‘!“1(‘3M B B, o n
-9pIS UOPoOM JAISR[OY 8 5§ ¢
spisfono gp'gem | 2 £ B z
-qUBQO 10 UOL}BABOXH o T
‘@ 'q33 000'00¢'s Wequng | B B 3

James Forrestal being the lowest reliable
and responsible bidder, the said Board have
awarded him the contract, and respectfully
submit said award for your approval.
Yeas 4, nays 0.

R, L. GOorMAN, President.
Official:

W. F. ErwiN. Clerk Board Public Works.
March 7, 1887.
Also,

Stone Sidewalk Contract—

To the Honorable, the President and Com-
mon Council, City of St. Paul:
GENTLEMEN: Pursuant to the provis-

ions of the city charter, the Board of Pub-

lic Works advertised for and received bids
for such stone sidewalks as may be ordered
constructed. relaid or repaired by the Com-
mon Council, between the 1st day of April,
1887, and the 1st day of November, 1887,

as follows, to-wit:
e (=] o
e
] @ o=
- - cg
& Lol
g ) o = 2
b B ) S ° »
3 3 SheE Fofie A
e [ T TR
= % b
. . - "
3 > S
= < LS
3 z %
~ A | A | e A
B w
Su e 0o ot 0of O T G3 2,‘2?— ',:
e rte e | ot e e | e e e e | D G °
BESc|SoE|esss| 5°8 =3
666686868 PofF | He '
=) =
B w 34
- < = b
=XX|szelessn & |2 | g
eccleec|ecas = g a
EZZleans|lzgEal  * 2 o
oY) ) @ -
e e mmeses| = md S S
[STENEN PR Rt N oR R Z2 gga o
caclocaleaca 2 e
szslezglasgsl g
] |+ . ] ® i
- -
< ) =D
BEK|E8E) 3 geg! H
. @
il e & T3 =3
cwzlons -4 > )
CE g |=2S) B
bt b z 358 g
ceelene B |T3g] *
@ b ® gu.z > Qé
7 e
o e 20| O g = oo ™ =
OmE|~w®| . z2 gc"o‘ 8,
sealagal: 2 - DU -
PazlnBal: : °a &
@
ovm ool o eo g ”Lﬂg o
cwavwD E] EE = ©
egclege P2 PRl 8
PR AV 2 > g 1<
SRR |
il - )" 1100) wauyy a9a
R E & |'aan) 9u0}§ pusy Batog
o S = R
E E 'EE E a: : : 8---..-.-. ------- ..p]ux
tieltiglill oloMquo aad ‘yiomgjasyg
Lo~ RO~ DR
: “: : P R | XL L 20 R, N“
Sk M : gmt:mo d0d ‘fauoswly
S [t 2
< =l
igiiaiiial
=@l 1 R[TTT000T J9d ‘yI0mNomg
SRe | e PR
Sl e L et eeeeniieiiigro
DB ® ®latoo Suppnpu;y Yoop
tigliigli ;[LOB{[ Jdad ‘qang aajusay
R~ I
43 s e: S ®© .-......uq‘no’nm'leu
sLES SO ehaEbh o
R A B 1 P
333 ........ **DarA exwnbs
iigliialiiia 10d ‘Juomiaseg JujLejey
2 s @l o @le o =

"""" 3003 exunbs dad

€30 §

830 8

it 4

als

el

Wi

5*:: -

Rl e e qr aod
s s Rl 'HI0ML  UOAL JY3nodpy
| P &
U -1 R
EREE
M ESE &5 *++qp dod ‘[rey pwoapuy
N - 1 haf S
1 e
o ] o ] =
igiisiite g gozped
R IR 2N oy S0 =2 B
PR R R L i
i g By g Fp3sig
v s ol e 8 af za
oo o liereinidsle [=] @ R~ )
e e 3958
el e 898 I
T R .’?5 PR
c gl ¥ 2z F2_883
bO% £319 2 ,35,0
HIE | L & g;—n-ﬁg:
= e . =
Py ek B ws s
18 B 2 | $o°%3
& 8l 23 E.gga.,,
S P B &g sz 2
P | P~ HIPH FTRE85

Lauer Bros. being the lowest reliable and
responsible bidders, the said Board have
awarded them the contract, and respect-
fully subwit said award for your approval.
Yeas 4, nays 0.

R. L. GorMAYN, President.
W. F. Erwiy, Clerk Board Public Works.

March 7, 1887.

Each of the foregoing awards taken up
separately and approved by the following
vote:

Yeas-—Ald. Conley. Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.

Also,
Claims and Estimate —

The Board transmnits approved by it the
following claims and estimate, to-wit: G.
W. Merriil, $40; Mathew Craig, $30; K.
P. Cullen, $4; Beaupre, Keogh & Co.,
$4.40; Thomas Brennan. $70.16; Brown,
Treacy & Co., $5.25; Prendergast Bros.,
$6.80; F. G. Draper & Co.. $6.50; F.
Knauft, $5.71; George Mitsch, $35.22;
Miles & Hale, 50 cents: J. H. Schurieier,
$13.25; St. Paul Furniture company, $4.50;
Estimate No. 3, supplementary to No. 2 and
final, Wacouta street sewer, Eighth to
Ninth streets, H. Hansen, contractor, $50.

Committee on Claimns.

REPORT OF BOARD OF WATER COMMIS-
SIONERS.

To the Honorable Common Council of the
City of St. Paul:

GENTLEMEN: At a meeting of the
Board of Water Commissioners held this
day the following resolution was unani-
mously adopted:

By C. W. Griggs—

Resolved, That the salary of the Presi-
dent of this Board be fixed at twenty-five
hundred ($2,500) dollars per year; that the
salary of the Secretary ot this Board be
fixed at thirty-five hundred ($3,500) per
year; that the salary of the Attorney of this
Board be fixed at twenty-five hundred
(82,500) dollars per year. All to take ef-
feet and be in force from the 1st day of
Mareh, 1887. Respectfully submitted,

JonnN CAULFIELD, Secretary.

March 9, 1887.

Ways and Means.

REPORT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

PUBLIC LIBRARY.

Annual Report—

The Board transmits said report,

Comimittee on Printing.

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES.
Of Committee on Claims—Maggie McKay’s

Petition—

Committee report adverse thereto.

Adopted.

Of Committee on Streets, Sewers and
Bridges—Wm. Cox’s Petition—
Committee recommend that said petition

be referred to the City Engineer to report

the facts in the matter.

Alsp,
Walter Oakes’ Petition—
Committee report adverse thereto.
Adopted. .

Also,
St. Panl Chamber of Commerce—Communi-
cation—

Committee to whom was referred said
communication relative to the location of
twenty drinking fountains, recommend
that the same be referred to the City En-
gineer, toreport a location for five foun-
tains.

Adopted.

Earth Filling—

Committee recommend that no action be
taken relative to filling certain lots in block
168, Robertson’s addition to West St. Paul,
as recommended by the Board of Health,

Adopted.

Of Committee on License—William Watt’s

Petition—

Committee report adverse thereto.

Adopted.

Also,

Also,

Transfers—

Committee recommend the transfer of the
foliowing numbered liquor licenses, to-wit:
401, 342, 422, 383, 554, 679, 701, 581, 691.

Adopted.

Of Committee on Public Accounts—Re-
ports—

Commnittee report that they have ex-
amined the report of the Board of Control
for the month of February, 1887, the re-
ports of the Chief of Police for Janunary
and February, 1887, and the reports of the
Clerk of Municipal Court for the months of
January aud Kebruary, 1887, and found
them correct.

Adopted.

MISCELLANEOUS.

Ordinances—

An ordinance was read entitled an ordi-
nance 1n relation to certain licenses.

Ald. Long moved that the rules be so far
suspended as to allow said ordinance to pass
1o its second reading.

The motion prevailed by the following
vote:

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan. O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.

The said ordinance was thereupon read a
second time and passed. (See Ordinance
No. 759.)

An ordinance was read entitled: An or-
dinance permitting licensed vehicles to
stand at any place in the city with certain
exceptions.

Ald. Petsch moved that the rules be so
far suspended as to allow said ordinance to
pass to its second reading,

The motion prevailed by the following
vote:

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Loung, Mr. President—11.

The said ordinance was thereupon read a
second time and passed. (See Ordinance
No. 760.)

An ordinance was read entitled an ordi-
nance to authorize the appointment of ad-
ditional as sistants in the office of the
Building Inspector.

Ald. Petsch moved that the rules be so
suspended as to allow siad ordinance to
pass to its second readidg.

The motion prevailed by the following
vote:

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petseh, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.

The said ordinance was thereupon read a
second time and passed. (See Ordinance
No. 761.)

An ordinance was read entitled an ordi-
vance directing the drawing of an order
for Samuel K. Duff, ete.

Ald. Kain moved that the rules be so far
suspended as to allow said ordinance to
pass to its second reading.

‘The motion prevailed, yeas 11, and the
said ordinance read a second time and
passed. (See Ordinance No. 762).

An ordinance was read to change the
names of Oak street, Forbes street. Tile
street, and Mohawk avenue to that of Smith
avenue.

Ald. Ryan moved that the rules be so
farsuspended as to allow said ordinance to
pass to its second reading, )

The motion prevailed by the following

vote:

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.

The said ordinance was thereupon read a
second time and passed. ;

An ordinance was read entitled an ordin-
ance to change the name of Smith street to
that of Forbes street.

Ald. Ryan'moved that the rules be so far
suspended as to allow said ordinance to pass
to its second reading.

The motion prevailed by the following
vote:

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor,

‘fleg euoyg mupfeey |

e

| Petscb, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny,

X Kain,
| Loug, Mr. President—11.

Ordinances.

ORDINA NCE No. 759.
An Ordinance in Relation to Certain Li-
censes.
The Common Council of the City of St.

Paul do ordain as follows:

Section. 1. All persons engaged in either
of 'the hereinafter named employments,
business or occupations, shall pay annually
into the City Treasury of said city, the
sums hereinafter named, as a license to
carry on said employment, business or oc-
cupation, in the manner and at the time as
now provided by ordinances, viz:

Intelheence or employment offices for
R g

. $150
Intelligence or employment offices for

females. .., on 25
Raglrond ticket brokers. 2 speen RAOQ
Sec. 2. All persons applying for a li-

cense to keep or carry on the business of
intelligence or employment office for males
shall, in addition to paying the licence fee
therefor above stated, execute and deliver
unto the City of St. Paul a bond in the
penal sum of two thousand ($2,000) dollars,
with two or more sureties, who shall
in the aggregate justify in double the
amount of such bond and conditioned
for the payment of any and all damages
which any person may sustain by reason of
the improper or wrongful acts of such in-
telligence or employment agent in such ca-
pacity, or by reason of any false informa-
tion given by such agent.

Sec. 3. For each and every license
granted under this ordinance, the applicant
therefor shall pay to the City Clerk of St.
Paul the sum of $1, in addition to the fore-
going requirements, as his fee for issuing
such license.

Sec. 4. Any and all ordinances or parts
of ordinances contravening the provisions
or this ordinance are-hereby repealed.

Sec. 5. This ordinance shall take effect
and be in force from and after its publica-
tion.

Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.
Passed March 15, 1887,
C. D. KERR, President of Council.
Approved Mareh 17, 1887.
ROBERT A. SyiTH. Mayor.
Attest:

THos. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.

March 19.

ORDINANCE No. 760.
Permitting Licensed Vehicles to Stand at

Any Place in the City of St. Paul, with

Certain Exceptions.

The Common Council of the City of St.

Paul do oraain as follows:

Section1. All licensed vehicles for the
conveyance of passengers for hire may
stand, while waiting for employment,along
and upon either side of the street and in
front of any bloek of land within said city,
with the consent of the owner or owners
of the . property fronting upon such
street, except on and along the
north side of Third (3) street, between
Jackson and Sibley streets; on and along
the east side of Jackson street, between
Third (3) and Fourth (4) streets; the north
side of Sixth (6) street, between Jackson
and Robert streets, and tne east side of
Robert street, between Sixth (6) and Sev-
enth (7) streets, under and upon the terms
and conditions following:

First—That no more than three (8) li-
censed vehicles aforesaid shall stand on or
along each block, and when there standing
as aforesaid, said vehicles shall stand apart
from each other a distance of not less than
fifty (50) feet.

Second—All drivers of said vehicles shall
remain within ten (10) feet of his seat to
the same vehicle, such vehicle remaining
standing at any point or place as herein-
above provided.

Third—All licensed vehicles shall have
the number of the same distinctly painted
on the lamp or lamps thereon, if lamp or
lamps are thereon; if not, then upon a con-
spicuous place upon the side of such vehicle.

Fourth—Any driveror owner of any such
vehicle, who shall violate either or any of
the provisions above mentioned shall be
liable to an arrest, and if upon the trial
thereof he shall be proven guilty, shall be
liable to a fine net exceeding one
hundred ($100) dollars, and in addition to
the fine imposed therefor his license as such
driver or owner of such vehicle shall be re-
voked by the Mayor of said city, if such re-
vocation shall be recommended by the
Judge of the Municipal Court, or the
Corporation Attorney.

Sec. 2.. All ordinances or parts of ordi-
nances contravening the provisions of this
ordinance are hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This ordinance shall take effect
and be in force from and after its publica-
tion.

Yeas.—Ald. ‘Conley, Dowlan. O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President.—11.

Passed March 15, 1887,

C. D. KERR, Presdent of Council.

Approved March 17, 1887.

ROBERT A. SMiTH, Mayor.
Attest:

THoS. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.
March 19,

ORDINANCE No, 761.
An Ordinance to Authorize the Appoint-
« ment of Additional Assistants in the

Office of the Building lnspector.

The Common Council of the City of St.

Paul do ordain as follows:

Section 1. The Building Inspector of
the City of St. Paul is hereby authorized to
appoint the following additional assistants,
who shall hold office during the pleasure of
said Building Inspector, viz.:

One Clerk, one Architect or Plan Clerk,
one Machinist for boilers and elevators, one
Plumbing Inspector and four general in-
spectors.

Sec. 2. The salary of the foregoing ap-
pointees shall be payable as other ecity
officers, monthly, and shall be as follows,
VIZ.:

Clerk, $1,000 per annum; architect or
plan clerk, $1,500 per annum; machinist
for boilers and elevators, $1,200 per annum;
plumbing inspector, $1,200 per annum;
general inspectors, $1,000 each per annum;
provided, however, that said Building In-
spector may designate one of said general
inspectors, who shall receive compensation
at the rate of $1,200 per annum; provided
further, that none of said salaries shall be
paid in excess or out of any other fund
than that derived or received from the
issue of permits by said Building Inspector,
or from funds now standing to the eredit
of said Building Inspector’s department in
the City Treasurer’s office in excess ot dis-
bursements or expenditures.

See. 3. All ordinances or parts of ordi-
nances contravening the provisions of this
ordinance are hereby repealed.

Sec. 4. This ordinance shall take effect
and be in force from and after its passage.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny,
Kain. Long, Mr. President—11.

Passed March 15, 1887.

C. D. KERR, President of Council

Approved March 17, 1887.

RoBERT A. SMiTH, Mayer.
Attest:

THoS. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk,

March 19.

ORPINANCE No. 762.

An Ordinace Directing the Drawing of an
Order in Favor of Samuel K. Duff, Re-
funding Meney Paid for Auctioneer’s
City License for 1887.

The Common Council of the City of St.
Paul do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That an order be drawn upon
the City Treasury in favor of Samuel K.
Duff for sum of one hundred sixty-
six and 66-100 ($166.66) dollars, the same
being to refund the unearned money paid
foran auctioneer’s city license for the year
A. D. 1887, which bas heretofore been sur-
rendered up to said city, by said Samuel K.
Duff, and business thereunder discontinued.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take ef-
fect and be in force from and after its pub-
lication.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny,
Kain, Long, Mr. President—11.

Passed March 15, 1887,

C. D. Kerg, President of Council,

Approved March 17, 1887.

RosT. A. Swmitm, Mayor,

Adttest:

THos. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk,
March 19.

o
Resolutions.
i b s

Resolved, That the following plats, ap-
proved by the Plat Commission and City
Engineer, be and the same are hereby
accepted by the Common Council of the
City of St. Paul: Little & Hoyt’s addition
to St. Paal, Paul Martin’s rearrangement of

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor, |

block 144, West St. Paul Proper, Ratter-

mann’s addition to St. Paul, Minnehaha
street subdivision, Sheldon Grove addition
to St. Paul, Maywood addition to St. Paul,
Slayton’s First addition, Stinson’s Hamline
Avenue addition to St Paul, Topping's sub-
division of block 1, Merriam Park, Long &
Sherwood’s subdivision of block 2. Daw-
son’s acre lots, Stinson’s Francis Street
addition to St. Paul,

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Keununy,
Kain, Long, Mr. President—11.

Approved Mareh 17, 1887.

By Ald. Bryant—

Resolved, That the grade of South Rob-
ert street, from George street to Concord
street, as indicated by the red grade line on
the accompanying profile, and as recom-
mended by the City Engineer, be and the

same Is hereby adopted as the established
grade.

= YeasT)Ald. Conley,

etsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kai

Long, Mr. President—11. )’ o
Approved Mareh 17, 1887,

By Ald. Minea—

Resolved, That the grade of State street,
from Oakdale avenue to South Robert
street, as indicated by the red grade line
on the accompanying profile, and as recom-
mended by the City Engineer, be and the
same is hereby adopted as the established
grade.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan. O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Keany, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.

Approved Mareh 17, 1887.

By Ald. Kain—

Resolved, That the grade of Thorn street,
frgm Earl street to a point 400 feet east of
Hiawatha street; of Hiawatha street, from
Mound street to Burns avenue, and of
Mound street. from Earl street to Hiawatha
street, as indicated by the red grade line on

Dowlan, O’Connor,

| the accompanying profile, and as recom-

mended by the City Engineer.be and hereby
are adopted as the established grades of said
streets.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen. Ryan, Weber, Kenny,
Kain, Long, Mr. President—11,

Approved March 17, 1887.

By Ald. Kerr—

Resolved, That Donaldson, Ogden & Co.
be_ and_ they are hereby permitted to place
wire signs in iron frames on the roof of the
five-story building on the corner of Sibley
and Sixth streets, one sign on the Sibley
street side of said roof and one on the Sixth
street side, according to a plan to be ap-
proved by the Building Inspector and nnder
his supervision.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan. O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryau, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.

Approved March 17, 1887,

By Ald. Kerr—

Resolved, That permission is hereby
given to Peter Dowling and John Ruse to
build, at their own expense, a sewer ogn
Harriet street, from West Bluff street
eighty-five feet northerly, said work to be
dgne under the supervision of the City En-
gineer.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.

Approved March 17, 1887,

By Ald. Ryan—

Resolved, That the Street Oil Contractor
be directed to cause an oil lamp to be placed
on the north side of Prairie street, midway
between Garfield and Douglas streets.
= ms—éﬁ]lld (I)i)n]ey,“lr)%:ll_an. O’Connor,

etsch, en, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11,

Approved March 17, 1887,

ByB Ald. 'I:d’yan—

esolved, That the Street O

be directed to cause a gasolmem
erected and maintained on Western avenue
in front of Saint Stanislaus church {Bo-

hemian.)

Leas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, ©OConnor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenng,
Kain, Long, Mr. President—ils

Approved March 17, 188

By Ald. Long—

Resolved, That the City Oil Lamp-Con-
tractor be and is hereby instructed to place
an oil lamp at the southwest corner of Fry
and Minnehaha sireets, Hamline.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, OConnor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny,
Kain, Long, Mr. President—11,

Approved March 17, 188%

By Ald. Weber—

Resolved, Thatthe Gasoline Lamp Con-
tractor be instructed to place a lamp and
light the same on north side of University
avenue, between Virginia and Wehster ay-
enues, and one on south side of Charles
street, about 440 feet west of Rice street.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, 0’°Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny,
Kain, Long, Mr. President—11,

Approved March 17, 1887

tor
be

By Ald. Kain—

Resolved, That the Street Oil Lamp Con-
tractor be and is hereby instructed to place
an oil lamp at the corner of Decatur and
Payue avenue, also one in the middle of
the block on Payne avenue, between Min-
nehaha street and Decatur street.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.

Approved March 17, 1887,

Resolved, That those two several resolu-
tions authorizing the appointment of J. E.
Conway as watchman on Wabasha street
bridge and John Costello as watchman of
the Robert street bridge be and the same is
hereby repealed, and the Mayor is hereby
authorized to appoint the said Conway and
Costello special policemen at a salary of
$50 per month to do duty as poundmasters,
said appointment to continue for six
months.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Conner,
Petseh, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenney,
Kain, Long, Mr. President—11.

Approved March 17, 1887,

By Ald. O’Connor—

Resolved, That the salary of Fire'Warden
be fixed at twelve hundred ($1,200) dollars
per annum, todate from March 1, 1887.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenng,
Kain, Long, Mr. President—1l

Approved March 17, 188%

By Ald, Kain—

Resolved, That the Chief of Police fs
hereby authorized and to remowe
forthwith all obstructions on
street at its junction with Ross street.

P Yeﬁ—élu‘lif Conllgy. Do%l:%“ Kenay,
etsc en, Ryan,

Kain, Long, Mr. President—l11,
Approved March 17, 1887.

Resolved, That the Chief eof Police de
and he is hereby instructed and authorized
and directed to cause to be removed and to
remove forthwith all obstructions of
name and nature on and within the I
James street, in the late Fourth ward, now
Fifth ward, of the City of St. Paul, be-
tween Victoria street and the Mississippi
Iiyer.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dewlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Xenny,
Kain, Long, MrZ President—i8,

Approved March 17, 183%

By Ald. Kenny—

Reselved, That the City Engineer be and
hereby is directed to change the stree num-
bers on Pine street and Olive street, north
of Grove street, so that the numbers on
said streets shall be centinuous from the
southerly to the northerly ends. and alse
that the proper numbers be furnished to
the property holders.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Ryan, Weber, Kenny, Kain,
Long, Mr. President—11.

Approved March 17, 1887,

Reseolved, That the City Clerk be di-
rected to cause a public notice to be pub-
lished three times in the official paver of
the city calling the attention of the public
to the fact that under the provisions of the
present law relating to street sprinkling,
any street in the city is liable to be or- .
dered sprinkled by the Common Couneil,
and that property owners should be cau-
tioned not to enter into private contracts
for sprinkling, as such contracts will not
be recognized by the city in case such
streets are ordered sprinkled by the Come
mon Council by contract as provided by
law.

Yeas—Ald. Conley, Dowlan, ©°Connor,



